GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2752
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

ROB/RUB IN KARNATAKA
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of each rail overbridge under construction in various parts of Karnataka as on date;
(b) whether the construction work of each bridge is going on as per schedule;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a@): In all, there are 37 works of ROB/RUBs sanctioned in Karnataka on cost sharing basis. 5 works have already been completed till

date.

In one case, Railway portion is complete and approaches are in progress by Government of Karnataka. 07 numbers of works are in

progress and 24 numbers are in planning stage.

In addition, 23 more proposals have been included in the Railway Budget of 2009-10.

(b) and (c): No, Madam. The approval of General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) and land acquisition for approaches for these works is

pending with Government of Karnataka.

(d): Railways construct bridge proper across tracks and the approaches are constructed by State Government concerned. Hence,
completion of works also depends upon completion of approaches. Railways make all out efforts to complete their portion of work

before or simultaneously with the work of approaches.
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